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Name of Participant 

 

 
Country 
 

Organisation 
 

Contact Details 
 

1. Cecil le Fleur South Africa  National Khoi-San Council lefleurcecil@gmail.com 
2. Kgauegela Morale South Africa  Kruger to Canyons (K2C) kgaugelo.morale@gmail.com 
3. Rodney Sibuyi South Africa  Kruger to Canyons (K2C) sibuyirodney5@gmail.com 
4. 

Wayne Twine South Africa  

University of the 
Witwatersrand 
Johannesburg  

wayne.twine@wits.ac.za 

5. Joshua Ogada  South Africa  Natural Justice Cape Town josh@naturaljustice.org.za 
6. Stephanie Booker  South Africa  Natural Justice Cape Town steph@naturaljustice.org.za 
7. Lesle Jansen South Africa  Natural Justice Cape Town lesle@naturaljustice.org.za 
8. Catherine Traynor  South Africa  Natural Justice Cape Town cath@naturaljustice.org.za 
9. Sonner Ciayi Geria  Namibia  Community Representative  TBA  
10. Masiliso 

Stephanus Pieter  Namibia  Community Representative  
TBA 

11. Mikhail Tatenda 
Aruberito Zimbabwe  

Chiadzwa Community 
Development Trust (CCDT) 

mikhailnimrod@gmail.com 

12. Melania Chiponda Zimbabwe  
Chiadzwa Community 
Development Trust (CCDT) 

chipondamel@gmail.com 
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13. Zeleke Mersha 
Yilma Ethiopia  MELCA 

mersy1@ymail.com 

14. Bern Guri Ghana CIKOD guribern@gmail.com 
15. Balor Dakurah 

Mary Rita  Ghana 
CIKOD Community 
Representative 

TBA 

16. Daniel 
Faabelangne Mary 
Rita Ghana CIKOD 

banuoku@gmail.com 

17. Revati Pandya India Natural Justice India revati@naturaljustice.org.za 
18. Aarti Halbe  India Sahjeevan  aarati.khamir@gmail.com 
19. Rameshkumar 

Khimabhai Bhatti India Sahjeevan  
rkb335@gmail.com 

20. Jael Eli Makagon  New York Natural Justice New York jael.eli@naturaljustice.org.za 
21. Wim Hiemstra  Netherlands  ETC Compass w.hiemstra@etcnl.nl 
22. 

Ndiaga Sall Senegal Ende Mones 
ndiagasall@endatiersmonde.
org 

23. Celestin Bossou Benin 
 

bmbc1957@gmail.com 
24. 

Barbara Lassen Benin 
Natural Justice 
francophone Africa 

barbara.lassen@gmail.com 

25. Katrin Seidel Kenya  HBF East & Horn of Africa  Katrin.Seidel@ke.boell.org 
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26. Fredrick Njau Keya  HBF East & Horn of Africa  Fredrick.Njau@ke.boell.org 
27. Lena Fey Germany GIZ lena.fey@giz.de 
28. Dr. Hussein Isack Kenya Kivulini Trust  haisack@yahoo.com 
29. Mercy Gakii Kenya Kivulini Trust  mgakii2000@yahoo.com 
30. 

Mohamed Halake Kenya 
Kiina Community 
Representative  

guyasacbo@yahoo.com 

31. 
Hassan Tari Kenya 

Waso Trust Community 
Representative  

wasotrust@yahoo.com 

32. 
TBA Kenya 

Save Lamu Community 
Representative  

TBA  

33. 
TBA  Kenya 

Save Lamu Community 
Representative  

TBA  

34. 
John Samorai Kenya 

Ogiek Peoples 
Development Programme  

TBA  

35. 
Christopher 
Kipkones Kenya 

Ogiek Peoples 
Development Programme 
Community Representative  

TBA  

36. Jacob Wanyama Kenya Africa Life Trust  jacob_wanyama@yahoo.com 
37. Dr. Pat Kenya Africa Life Trust  rupunye@yahoo.com 
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Lenyasunya 
38. Gino Cocchiaro Kenya Natural Justice Kenya gino@naturaljustice.org. 
39. Shalom Ndiku Kenya Natural Justice Kenya shalom@naturaljustice.org.za 
40. 

Edna Musa  Kenya Natural Justice Kenya 
comms.kenya@naturaljustice
.org.za 

41. Achieng Orero Kenya Natural Justice Kenya achieng.orero@gmail.com 
42. Rana Ishmael  Kenya Natural Justice Kenya ismail.rana@gmail.com 
43. 

Mercy Obado  Kenya Natural Justice Kenya 
mobado@naturaljustice.org.z
a 

44. Esther Wanjiku  Kenya Groots Kenya  waiyai_esther@yahoo.com 
45. David Kuria  Kenya Groots Kenya  To be provide  


